

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No.30 of 2025

Date of Order: 04.08.2025

Smti. Suchorita R. Marak

Vs

The State of Meghalaya & 5 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A. Joshi, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA (R:1-4)
Ms. A.D. Syiem, Adv (R:5)
Ms. G. Ch. Marak, Adv (R:6)

Ms. G. Ch. Marak, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.6 prays for grant of some more time for filing objection in the matter.

The parties also submit that a connected matter has been referred for mediation may have some bearing in the present matter and pray for listing of the present matter after a considerable period of time.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after 4 (four) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
04.08.2025
"Shrity,PS"