

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 30 of 2025

Date of order: 11.02.2026

Suchorita R. Marak vs The State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr P. Sunar, Adv.
For the Respondents : Mr N. Syngkon, Addl PP with
Mr J.N. Rynjah, GA
Mr P.T. Sangma, Adv.
Ms A.D. Syiem, Adv. [for R5]

Considering the nature of dispute and the fact that the petitioner and the respondent No. 6 are husband and wife, and since the parties have agreed to go in for mediation, both the petitioner and the respondent No. 6 to appear before the Mediator, so appointed by the High Court Mediation Committee, at Shillong on **18th February, 2026** at **4.30 p.m.** It is open for the petitioner and the respondent No. 6 to either appear in person or through VC before the Mediator, so appointed.

The Mediator to submit his/her report on **16th March, 2026.**

Stand over to **16th March, 2026.**

A copy of this order be sent to the High Court Mediation Committee.

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
11.02.2026
"Sylvana PS"