



HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 30 of 2025

Date of order: 17.04.2026

Suchorita R. Marak vs The State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr A. Joshi, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr J.N. Rynjah, GA [for R1-4]
Mr G. Syngrem, Adv. [for R5]
Ms C.M. Marak, Adv. [for R6]

At the request of the learned GA, stand over to **7th May,**
2026.

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice